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Disclaimer  
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Executive summary 

This document is a list of the main project contacts which is part of Work Package 6 (WP6) 
"Dissemination of results" within the AgrEcoMed project. 
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1. Introduction 

AgrEcoMed is a 36-month Research and Innovation Action (RIA) project under Grant Agreement No 
PRIMA21_00018 aiming to fill the research gaps for implementing a biodiversity-based strategy for 
primary crops as cereal farming systems through an Agroecological approach adapted to environments in 
Mediterranean countries, efficient use of natural resources, reduction of pollution, circular economy. The 
effective start of the project is 23/05/2022 and the project ends 36 months later, on 31/05/2025. The 
AgrEcoMed consortium consists of 8 partners from 4 countries (including two EU and non-EU countries). 
The project is coordinated by the University of Basilicata (UNIBAS, Italy). The project has an overall budget 
of 1,308,051.15 €. The budget detailed per beneficiary and the corresponding EU contribution of each 
beneficiary is detailed in Annex 2 to the Grant Agreement – Estimated budget of the action. The contact 
database is divided into public administrations, NGOs, and farms. It builds a database of contacts which 
will be used to involve them in different activities of the project. These databases will be used for keeping 
all of them updated on the project progresses and will be segmented facilitating the tailoring and 
dissemination of messages to each target group. 
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Contact dataset   
 
Table 1. Partners Contacts  

Name Organization 
Short 
name 

Country e-mail 

Michele Perniola University of Basilicata UNIBAS Italy michele.perniola@unibas.it 
Vincenzo Candido University of Basilicata UNIBAS Italy vincenzo.candido@unibas.it 

Andi Mehmeti University of Basilicata UNIBAS Italy andi.mehmeti@unibas.it 
Michele Denora University of Basilicata UNIBAS Italy michele.denora@unibas.it 
Patrizia Falabella University of Basilicata UNIBAS Italy patrizia.falabella@unibas.it 

Luigi Roselli University of Bari UNIBA Italy luigi.roselli@uniba.it 
Arturo Casieri University of Bari UniBA Italy arturo.casieri@uniba.it 

Bernardo de Gennaro University of Bari UniBA Italy bernardocorrado.degennaro@uniba.it 
Domenico Carlucci University of Bari UniBA Italy domenico.carlucci@uniba.it 

Giacomo Giannoccaro University of Bari UniBA Italy giacomo.giannoccaro@uniba.it 
Sarah Stempfle University of Bari UniBA Italy sarah.stempfle@uniba.it 
Agata Gadaleta University of Bari UniBA Italy agata.gadaleta@uniba.it 
Ilaria Marcotuli University of Bari UniBA Italy ilaria.marcotuli@uniba.it 
Giovanni Russo University of Bari UniBA Italy giovanni.russo@uniba.it 

Angelica Giancaspro University of Bari UniBA Italy angelica.giancaspro@uniba.it 
Stefania Lucia Giove University of Bari UniBA Italy stefanialucia.giove@uniba.it 

Maria Assunta 
D’Oronzio 

Council for Agricultural 
Research and Economics 

CREA Italy massunta.doronzio@crea.gov.it 

Giuseppina Costantini 
Council for Agricultural 

Research and Economics 
CREA Italy giuseppina.costantini@crea.gov.it 

Domenica Ricciardi 
Council for Agricultural 

Research and Economics 
CREA Italy domenica.ricciardi@crea.gov.it 

Michela Ascani 
Council for Agricultural 

Research and Economics 
CREA Italy Michela.ascani@crea.gov.it 

Salvatore Caricati 
Council for Agricultural 

Research and Economics 
CREA Italy salvatore.caricati@crea.gov.it 

Ines Yacoubi Centre of Biotechnology of Sfax CBS Tunisia ines.bouchrityaccoubi@cbs.rnrt.tn 

Hanine Hafida 
University Sultan Moulay 

Slimane Beni Mellal 
USMS Morocco h.hanine@usms.ma 

Samir Fakhour 
University Sultan Moulay 

Slimane Beni Mellal 
USMS Morocco sfakhour@gmail.com 

Kaoutar Elfazazi 
University Sultan Moulay 

Slimane Beni Mellal 
USMS Morocco Ka.elfazazi@gmail.com 

Said Ennahli National School of Agriculture ENAM Morocco 
ennahlisaid@gmail.com 

 
Aadil Bajoub National School of Agriculture ENAM Morocco sbajoub@enam.meknes.ma 
Adil Asfers National School of Agriculture ENAM Morocco asfersadil@gmail.com 

Lahlali Rachid National School of Agriculture ENAM Morocco rlahlali@enameknes.ma 
Amine Ajal National School of Agriculture ENAM Morocco amine_266@hotmail.com 
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Julio Berbel Universidad de Córdoba UCO Spain berbel@uco.es 
Javier Martinez Universidad de Córdoba UCO Spain javier.martinez@uco.es 

Macario Rodríguez-
Entrena 

Universidad de Córdoba UCO Spain mrentrena@uco.es 

Neus Sanjuan Pellicer 
Universitat Politècnica de 

València 
UPV Spain nsanjuan@tal.upv.es 

Gabriela Clemente 
Universitat Politècnica de 

València 
UPV Spain gclemen@tal.upv.es 

Javier Ribal 
Universitat Politècnica de 

València 
UPV Spain frarisan@upv.es 

Hector Moreno 
Universitat Politècnica de 

València 
UPV Spain hecmora@prv.upv.es 
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Table 2. Farmer Contacts. 

Farmer Name Farm Name  Farm location  E-mail  

Giuseppe Vignola Impresa individuale Biologica 
Vignola 

Grassano 
biologicavignola@gmail.com 

Maria Desiante  Desiante ditta individuale  Gravina in 
Puglia 

mariadesiante @tiscali.it 

Domenico 
Cagnazzi  

Azienda agricola CAGNAZZI  
(Cagnazzi Domenico - iap - colt. 

diretto) 
Altamura 

info@aziendaagricolacagnazzi.com 

Nicola Mele Solare Sistemi Srl Gioia del Colle nicola.mele@gamina.it 
Michele Capone Agricola capone di Capone 

Michele  
Gravina in 

Puglia 
Michelecapone@murgia.it 

Michele leone Az. Agr. michele leone, ditta 
individuale  

Irsina 
infostudioleone@gmail.com  

Eustachio Di Cuia  Fattoria Gallo Rosso S. s. a Montescaglioso Info@fattoriagallorosso.it  
Salvatore Pace Mastrocaccia A.R.L. Gravina in 

puglia e irsina 
mastrocaccia@libero.it 

Raffaele Difonzo Azienda agricola Raffaele Difonzo Altamura postaraffaele@gmail.com 
SQUICCIARINI 

Pietro  
Az. Agr. SQUICCIARINI Pietro 

Ditta individuale  
ALTAMURA 

squicciarinipietro@libero.it  

Dileo Tonia  Società agricola Sviluppo cereali 
Dileo A & C sas 

Matera 
Tonia.dileo@gmail.com  

Michele Massaro Regina di fiori. Impresa 
individuale 

Santeramo in 
colle 

massaro.michele@libero.it 

Marroccoli Filippo Marroccoli Filippo - IAP Altamura ilcampagnolo@gmail.com 
Rosa tortorelli Masseria castelli azienda agricola 

zootecnica 
Altamura 

Rosatortorelli@yahoo.it 

Manuela panico Azienda agricola biologica di 
Pani'Co Manuela 

Cassano delle 
murge 

domenicociaccia@libero.it 

Loiudice 
Mariagiovanna 

Loiudice Mariagiovanna ditta 
individuale 

Genzano di 
Lucania 

mgloiudice@gmail.com  

Concetta La Rocca CIA Associazione donne incampo Basilicata ciabasiicata@ciabasilicata.org 
 AGRICHEF CIA ciabasilicata@cia.it 

Claudia Cantile Associazione regionale Lucana 
produttori Piante Officinali 

Zafferano 
ALPOZ 

assolucana.officinalizafferano@gm
ail.com  

Isa Maggi Stati Generali delle donne  isa.maggi.statigeneralidonne@gma
il.com 

  


